**Property Name:** 

gelgg garrier



## TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE PROVIDER ACCESS REQUEST

ING/Western Union

The following constitutes the recommendation of O&Y Enterprise, to enter into a license agreement for telecommunications access by the named service provider for the subject property.

Address:	0130 10303 - 103rd Stree	et			
•	Edmonton, Alberta				
	T5J 3R2				
Service Provider:	Group Telecom				
Contact Person:	Hugh Carlton				
Contact Phone:	(403) 770 - 5011				
	(403) 589 - 0119				
Description of Prop	oosed				
Services:	High speed Internet	i, Voice, Data			
Space Requiremen	ts: <u>10' X 10'</u>				
Electrical Load	3.5kw, 10amp, 208	/2nhase			
Requirements: Environmental	3.3kW, Toamp, 200	Оргазо			
Requirements:					
Special Requireme	nts: O&Y License Agree	ement to be Signed			
Template Documer Be Used:		A CANADA A			
Term of Agreemen	**************************************	ear options			
Commencement D					
Fees: 4,50	0)//R -2000.00/annum + e	-2000.00/annum + electrical and GST (Electrical not to exceed			
• •	300.00/annum) <i>(</i>				
A Company of the	The state of the s	the desired the second street of the second street second			
Schedule 'A' Draw					
	the state of the s	Approval by Owner/Asset			
	ารา เลือง การวิทาราสติสติสติสติสติสติสติสติสติสติสติสติสติส	Manager or Property Manager			
		ante despesas formas en la companya de la companya La companya de la co			
		Ammanad bu			
Prepared by:		Approved by:			
Print Name:	VP National Facilities	Print Name:			
Date of Request:	May 24 <sup>th</sup> , 2000	Approvat Date: May 25100			
Date of Request:	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT			
(if applicable) permi	t the Service Provider to begin co	Manager or Property Manager, O&Y Enterprise may instruction of its point of presence in advance of he Service Provider signing below.			
We agree to the term begin construction of	ms and conditions of occupancy of our equipment space:	as detailed above and request advance access to			
Service Provider:	GT Group Telecom Service Corp.	Date: May 31 ST OV			

## SCEHDULE 'A' DRAWING

	PHOPENI		130 (0.00)
	SERVICE FLOOR:	PRO'	VIDER:
٠.	OF111.0H	9/30 30:	
	FLOOR.	E	- A

iNG/Western Union

FLOOR: ROOM NUMBER: PI PERPHONE ROOM

SEE ATTACHED DRAWING

OFY INS

## group telecom

Direct Sales Channel Voice Services Agreement		Direc	t Sa	les (	Chan	nel .	a ari
Transpires Arresment	20.5 8	THE R. P. LEWIS CO., LANSING	A 1979 1	11.		1, 5	1.2
				-	lara.	2M21	343
Affice delities unicome	VO		RLAI	Jes P	191101		<b>电影</b> 为1000 人

Renewal	Account #	Carrier Order #	Carrier Order Due Date		
British D Existing	Contract #	GT Order #	Project #		

100		- 112 CA. A. C. C.		A A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF		3 13 3 3	2 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
	D GT GROUP TELECON SERVICES CORP. (F EIPT OF APPROPRIATE CREDIT APPROVAL I	HEREINAFTER REFERRED T FOR CUSTOMER CERTAIN S	O AS "GROUP TELECOI SERVICES FOR THE CU	4") AGREE THAT GROU STOMER IN ACCORDAN	P TELECON AM ICE WITH THIS	d or an affii Agreement A	NO THE
				der grand and gr			
ुर्व, अवस्थान्यक्षेत्र	Robert to considerable in the constant of				□ Two □ 1		
Corporate Le	gal Name		Service Term (Y	<del></del>			
Kedo	maine Inc		Long Distai		(s)/min		Est. Usage
Corporate Tra	ading/Operating Name		Services	CDA	US	\$/MO	Min/Mo
			Outbound - CDA/L	IS .	!		
Company Add	iress (Include Suite #, Floor)	)	Calling Card - CDA	/US			
. \	•	C	Calling Card - INT	L .			
#3000	10130 103 5	tropt	International				
800		Postal Code	Domestic Toll Free				
CIES	~ Provinces	755 349	TOTAL		2.11		
COL		1	Alt Customers will de	fault to Group Telecon	Long		\_
Contact Phon	e#   Fax#   E	-Mail Address	with an alternate ion	stomer enters into an g distance provider. T	he alternato	Customer Initials	XNM
אח. עוץ	-0975 780 414-0976		carrier will then cont	act Group Telecom on make the necessary a	the mangements.		1 4.1
						a San Grand	
By Bleaklas II	estatement where the pettings				Total		
# Units	Product/Service	Service Term (YRS)	Monthly Rate Per Unit*	Total Monthly Fees*	Installati Fees*		tal Fees*
8	connect multi	5	4				
<i>0</i>	connect basic			1.00 / 2.0 <del>0 / 1.00</del>	· ·		
	CONNECT PASIC						
			<del> </del>				
			1		J		
*Evoludes And	olicable Taxes (In Canadian Dolla	nrs)	TOTAL*		TOTAL	.+	
Special Cu	stomer Instructions:						
Degrada Listan		alle for the state of the	and the second	o against			
					Customer Ini	1×	1744
Local Nu	ımber Portability Authoriz	ation		and sulption form of			okal Number
Portability, lighted	by authorizes Group Telecom to act on bel to the numbers indicated in the attached S s from the Customer's edsting local phone	ME LEVEL SCHEOUIC(S). THE	developed have been	whited by Group Telec	non that Local N	lumber Portab	ed local lity may result
telephone numbers from the Customer's editing local phone service provider. 1, the unin a more disruption in the Customer's Local and/or Long Distance Services. 1, the unit Business Long Distance Letter of Authorization			C. S. g. (Ca) Trave C. A. Case		Customer In		NM
			telephone company of t	he Customer's decision	to subscribe to	Group Teleco	in long
I distance telephone	eby authorizes Group Telecom to notify the eservices. The Customer permits Group Te and the associated working telephone num e proceeded with a "1" or a "0" originating (	ibers (WTN) identified in the	e attached Site Level S uted in this manner. I	chedule(s), by means the undersigned have	of equal access the authority to	to the carrier's switch these	network. Any phone
	THE CHIEF CHIEF CHIEF CHIEF	- LEVEL SCHEDULE(S), AND	ALL OTHER ATTACHED	SCHEDULES ARE DEEN	MED TO BE PART	OF THIS AGRE	EMENT, ARE

TITLE

THE ATTACHED TERMS AND CONDITIONS, THE ATTACHED SITE LEVEL SCHEDULE(S), AND ALL DITHERATION-LED SAFE DELEMBER AND BROWNING BETWEEN GROUP THE CUSTOMER PRIOR TO THE EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT. THIS ENOUGH BROWNING BUTWEEN GROUP THE CUSTOMER PRIOR TO THE EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT. THIS ENOUGH BROWNING UNLESS AND UNITL IT HAS BEEN BIGNED BY AN AUTHORIZED OFFICER OF EACH PARTY.

Representative Name (Prink)

Representative Telephone Number

Representative September Se